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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served on the persons indicated 

below via e-mail transmission as set out in the August 19, 2020 Case Management Order, addressed as 

follows: 

  
Elizabeth Haddix 
Mark Dorosin 
LAWYERS’ COMMITTEE FOR  
CIVIL RIGHTS UNDER LAW 
PO Box 956 
Carrboro, NC 27520 
ehaddix@lawyerscommittee.org 
mdorosin@lawyerscommittee.org  
Counsel for Plaintiff 
 
Jon M. Greenbaum* 
LAWYERS’ COMMITTEE FOR  
CIVIL RIGHTS UNDER LAW 
1500 K Street NW, 9th Floor 
Washington, DC 2005 
jgreenbaum@lawyerscommittee.org 
Counsel for Plaintiff 
 
Matthew Tulchin 
Kenzie Rakes 
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Special Litigation Division 
PO Box 629 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
mtulchin@ncdoj.gov 
krakes@ncdoj.gov 
Counsel for Defendant State of North Carolina 
 
Nathan A. Huff 
PHELPS DUNBAR LLP 
GlenLake One 
4140 Parklake Ave., Suite 100 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
nathan.huff@phelps.com 
Counsel for State Legislative Defendants 
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W. Thomas Siler, Jr.* 
PHELPS DUNBAR LLP 
4270  1-55 North 
Jackson, MS 39211-6391 
tommy.siler@phelps.com 
Counsel for State Legislative Defendants 
 
Christopher G. Smith 
David R. Ortiz 
Post Office Box 2611 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602-2611 
csmith@smithlaw.com 
dortiz@smithlaw.com 
Counsel for Intervenor Defendant North Carolina Farm Bureau Federation, Inc. 
 
Phillip Jacob Parker, Jr. 
Secretary & General Counsel 
North Carolina Farm Bureau Federation, Inc. 
PO Box 27766 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611 
jake.parker@ncfb.org 
Counsel for Intervenor Defendant North Carolina Farm Bureau Federation, Inc. 
 
 
 
*Admitted pro hac vice 

 
 

This the 23rd day of December 2020. 
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